
EMS Medical Supplies 
Contract Amendment #2 

LCP052523 CMTS #23614 
(Rev. 5/7/2018) Page 1 of 3 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 
EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
CMTS #23614 

This Contract Amendment #2 (“Amendment”) is entered into by and between the City of Henderson, 
a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nevada, (“CITY”) and Bound Tree 
Medical, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (“CONTRACTOR”). 

WHEREAS, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain Contract for EMS Medical Supplies 
for the Fire Department, CMTS #23614, effective July 1, 2020, as amended on June 8, 2021 by 
Contract Amendment #1 (collectively, the “Contract); and 

WHEREAS, the parties may amend the Contract pursuant to Exhibit B, IFB Terms & Conditions, 
Section 53 (MODIFICATION) of the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the City may approve CONTRACTOR’s written request for a price increase pursuant to 
Exhibit B, IFB Terms & Conditions, Section 16 (PRICE STABILITY) of the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the CITY desires to exercise the second renewal option under the Contract and 
document its approval of price changes; and 

WHEREAS, CITY and CONTRACTOR now wish to amend the terms of the Contract as more 
particularly set forth below. 

In consideration of the above recitals, the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, CITY and 
CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Pursuant to the third unnumbered paragraph of the Contract, CITY exercises its 
option to extend the term of the Contract. Accordingly, the parties agree that the term 
of the Contract is extended for two (2) years from July 1,2023 to June 30, 2025 (the 
“Extension Period 2”).

2. In accordance with Exhibit B, IFB Terms & Conditions, Section 16 (PRICE 
STABILITY) of the Contract, CITY approved CONTRACTOR’s written request for 
approval of price changes. A new Exhibit A-2 (Pricing for Extension Period 2) is added 
to the Contract and attached hereto as Attachment No. 1. These prices apply during 
Extension Period 2.

3. The parties may execute this Amendment in any number of counterparts, each of 
which when so signed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of 
which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Copies of 
signature pages bearing original signatures, and executed instruments or signature 
pages delivered by telefax or facsimile or by e-mail transmission of an Adobe© file 
format document (also known as a PDF file), shall, in each such instance, be deemed 
to be, and shall constitute and be treated as, an originally-signed instrument or 
counterpart, as applicable.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



EMS Medical Supplies 
Contract Amendment #2 

LCP052523 CMTS #23614 
(Rev. 5/7/2018) Page 2 of 3 

4. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms used in this Amendment that are
not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Contract. 
This Amendment embodies the entire agreement between the CITY and
CONTRACTOR with respect to amendment of the Contract. If there is a conflict or
inconsistency between the provisions of the Contract and this Amendment, the
provisions of this Amendment shall control and govern. Except as specifically
modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions, requirements and
specifications contained in the Contract remain in full force and effect. By signing this
Amendment and unless otherwise specified, neither party waives any rights it might
have under the Contract. This Amendment shall be construed and interpreted in
accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



EMS Medical Supplies 
Contract Amendment #2 

LCP052523 CMTS #23614 
(Rev. 5/7/2018) Page 3 of 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Amendment effective as of 
the date of full execution of this Amendment.  

Date of Council Action: July 7, 2020 CA-3 

CITY OF HENDERSON 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

_____________________________ ______________________________ 
RICHARD A. DERRICK Date 
City Manager/CEO  

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FUNDING: 

_____________________________ ______________________________ 
JOSE LUIS VALDEZ, CMC  MARIA GAMBOA  
City Clerk  Director of Finance 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

_____________________________ ____________________________  ______ 
SHAWN WHITE NICHOLAS G. VASKOV    CAO 
Fire Chief City Attorney    Review 

BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC  
An Ohio limited liability company 

_____________________________ ______________________________ 
CHRIS POWELL Date 
Contract Specialist 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3

06/21/2023 | 1:18 PM PDT

06/27/2023 | 7:41 AM PDT



EMS Medical Supplies 
Contract Amendment #2 

LCP052523 CMTS #23614 
(Rev. 5/7/2018) 

Attachment No. 1 to Contract Amendment #2 

Exhibit A-2 
Pricing for Extension Period 2 

[Attached Separately] 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

1.1 10cc Syringe Total 1633-10010 Syringe Only, 10cc, Luer Lock, 100ea/bx 12bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 0.12$                 0.12$                 
1.2 20cc Syringe Total 1633-20720 Syringe Only, 20cc, Luer Lock, 100ea/bx, 8bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 0.28$                 0.28$                 
1.3 22G x 1in. Jumper Needle Total G0855 Syringe and Needle, PrecisionGlide, 5cc, 22 ga x 1 inch 100/bx 4bx/cs BECTON DICKINSON 2 100/BX 25.90$               33.43$               29.07%
1.4 3cc Syringe Total 1633-30303 Syringe Only, 3cc, Luer Lock, 100ea/bx 24bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 0.08$                 0.08$                 
1.5 5cc Syringe Total 1633-05305 Syringe Only  5cc  Luer Lock  100ea/bx 20bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL  INC 2 1/EA 0.10$                 0.10$                 

1.6 Adult Ventilator Circuits w/PEEP Total 301-1004SP
Curaplex Circuit, Transport Ventilator, MRI Compatible PEEP valve, 9 ft 
Corrugated Tubing CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 11.25$               11.25$               

1.7 Alcohol Prep Pads, Medium (200/Box) Total 1330-85300 Curaplex Alcohol Prep Pad, Medium, Sterile 200/BX 20BX/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 200/BX 1.65$                 1.65$                 
1.8 Alcohol, Isopropyl Bottle, 16 oz. (Each) Total 201001 ALCOHOL ISOPROPYL 70%  16 OZ 12/CS Medline Industries, Inc. 2 1/EA 1.08$                 1.14$                 5.56%
1.9 Alternate CPAP Mask Kit Total 8600-01402 LTD QTY - *Custom* Henderson CPAP Kit PARENT PRODUCTION 2 DCED Removed

1.10 Ambu Extrication Collar, Adjustable, Adult (Each) Total 260281 Extrication Collar, Ambu Perfit ACE, Adult, Adjustable 16 Settings 30ea/cs AMBU 2 1/EA 4.64$                 4.64$                 
1.11 Ambu Peep Valve Total D4177 PEEP Valve, Disposable, Adjustable, 22mm Inner Diameter 20ea/cs AMBU 2 1/EA 2.97$                 2.97$                 

1.12 Backboard Strap, 2pc, 5ft., Disposable, Orange (3/Pack)) Total 3171-25215
Restraint Strap, BioThane G1, Orange 5 ft, 2 pc, Metal Push Button 
Buckle, Swivel Speed Clip Ends DICK MEDICAL SUPPLY 2 1/EA 17.82$               19.71$               10.61%

1.13 Bandage, Fabric, Cloth, 1in. x 3in., (100/Box) Total 1122-14960 Curaplex Fabric Adhesive Bandage, 1in x 3in, 100/BX 60BX/CS TEMPO MEDICAL-CURAPLEX 2 100/BX 1.25$                 1.25$                 
1.14 Big Stick Suction Tip (Each) Total 594241 SUCTION TIP 50/CS HI-D BIG STICK SSCOR  INC. 2 1/EA 1.89$                 2.75$                 45.50%
1.15 Blanket  Yellow Poly/Tissue  Disposable (Each) Total 16570 Curaplex Blanket  Yellow Highway  58 in x 90 in  24ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.84$                 1.84$                 
1.16 Blood Pressure Cuff Standard Adult (Each) Total 36012 Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff  Adult  with Case 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 6.45$                 6.45$                 
1.17 Blood Pressure Cuff  Child Sphygmomanometer (Each) Total 36011 Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff  Child  with Case 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 6.07$                 6.28$                 3.46%
1.18 Blood Pressure Cuff, Large Adult Sphygmomanometer (Each) Total 36013 Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff, LG Adult, with Case 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 6.28$                 6.28$                 
1.19 Burn Sheet, 60in. x 96in. Sterile (Each) Total 30061MS Curaplex Burn Sheet, 60 inch x 90 inch, Sterile  50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.92$                 2.50$                 30.21%

1.20 BVM, Adult w/PEEP (Each) Total 065-520211001EA
BVM, SPUR II, w/med adult mask, bag reservoir, medi port, PEEP valve, 
disp 12ea/cs AMBU 2 1/EA 13.72$               13.72$               

1.21 BVM, Pediatric with 3 Masks, (12/Case) Total 065-530-612-001
BVM, SPUR II, pedi, bag reservoir, infant mask, medi port, PEEP valve, disp 
6/cs AMBU 2 6/CS 118.89$            118.89$            

1.22 CAT Tourniquet, Black (Each) Total 1880-13022
Combat Application Tourniquet (CAT) Tactical Black, Gen 7, One-handed 
Tourniquet - Windlass System

NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE 
PRODUCTS 2 1/EA 25.49$               25.49$               

1.23 Chest Seal HYFIN Compact Vented 2/Pk Total NAR10-0037 HyFin Vent Chest Seal Twin Pack  6 in H x 6 in W 2/pk
NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE 
PRODUCTS 2 2/PK 12.75$               13.95$               9.41%

1.24 Cric Prep Kit Total 36611 Curaplex Field Cric Kit w/ET Tube CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 11.49$               11.49$               
1.25 EMS Shears  Black (Each) Total 2811-05524 Curaplex EMS Shears  Black  7.25in 1/EA 200EA/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.63$                 0.63$                 

1.26 Endotrol, 6.0 mm (Each) Total 026349
*DCV-USE 2111-36010 * ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 24 FRENCH 6.0MM 10/BX 
ENDOTROL MEDTRONIC  (covidien) 2 DCED Removed

1.26-ALT Endotrol, 6.0 mm (Each) Total 2111-36010
EasyCurve Endotracheal Tube, Articulating Cord, Cuffed (PFEC), Flex-Tip, 
6.0mm, 1/ea 10ea/cs SUNMED 1/EA 4.99$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.27 Endotrol, 7.0mm (Each) Total 026351
*DCV-USE 2113-20270 * ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 28 FRENCH 7.0MM 10/BX 
ENDOTROL MEDTRONIC  (covidien) 2 DCED Removed

1.27-ALT Endotrol, 7.0mm (Each) Total 2113-20270 CURAPLEX Endotracheal Tube, Cuffed, w/o Stylette, 7.0mm CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 1/EA 0.99$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.28 ET Tube / LMA Holder, Adult (Each) Total 020500
Endotracheal Tube Holder, Thomas, Adult, for ET/SGA Tubes 6.5mm ID to 
21mm OD LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP. 2 1/EA 2.71$                 2.71$                 

1.29 ET Tube Introducer (Bougie)  15FR (10/Box) Total 2120-21282
ET Tube Introducer, Bougie-To-Go, Adult w/ Coude Tip, 15 FR, 60cm, 
10/PK SUN MED 2 1/EA 4.09$                 4.55$                 11.25%

1.30 ET Tube Stylette  Cuffed  8.5mm (Each) Total 2113-10285
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 8.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.49$                 1.49$                 

1.31 ET Tube with Stylette, 2.5mm Uncuffed (Each) Total 2113-10325
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 2.5mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.47$                 1.47$                 

1.32 ET Tube with Stylette, 3.0 Uncuffed (Each) Total 2113-10330
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 3.0mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.45$                 1.45$                 

1.33 ET Tube with Stylette, 3.5 Uncuffed (each) Total 2113-10335
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 3.5mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.45$                 1.45$                 

1.34 ET Tube with Stylette, 4.0 Uncuffed (each) Total 2113-10340
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 4.0mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.45$                 1.45$                 

1.35 ET Tube with Stylette  4.5 Uncuffed (each) Total 2113-10345
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 4.5mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.45$                 1.45$                 

1.36 ET Tube with Stylette  5.0 Uncuffed (Each) Total 2113-10350
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 5.0mm, Uncuffed 
10ea/bx 10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.45$                 1.45$                 

1.37 ET Tube with Stylette, 5.5 Cuffed (Each) Total 2113-10255
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 5.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.35$                 1.35$                 

1.38 ET Tube with Stylette, 6.0 Cuffed (Each) Total 2113-10260
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 6.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.49$                 1.49$                 

1.39 ET Tube With Stylette, Cuffed, 6.5mm (Each) Total 2113-10265
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 6.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.35$                 1.35$                 

1.40 ET Tube with Stylette, Cuffed, 7.0mm (Each) Total 2113-10270
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 7.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.49$                 1.49$                 

1.41 ET Tube with Stylette  Cuffed  7.5mm (Each) Total 2113-10275
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 7.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.49$                 1.49$                 

1 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

1.42 ET Tube with Stylette, Cuffed, 8.0mm (Each) Total 2113-10280
Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 8.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 
10bx/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.49$                 1.49$                 

1.43 Fasplint Large (Each) Total 560803 FASPLINT VACUUM LARGE 10EA/CS HARTWELL MEDICAL LLC 2 1/EA 31.28$               34.03$               8.79%

1.44 Feeding Tube  8FR (Each) Total 2250-41036
*DCV-USE 47-8888260604EA * Infant Feeding Tube, 8 Fr, 15 inch Long   
50/bx 4bx/cs MEDLINE INDUSTRIES  INC. 2 DCED Removed

1.44-ALT Feeding Tube  8FR (Each) Total 47-8888260604EA Argyle PVC Feeding Tube  with SENTINEL LINE  16inch  8 French CARDINAL HEALTH 1/EA 2.50$                 Alt Add to Contract
1.45 Gastric Sump Tube  10Fr (Each) Total 2231-91110 Salem Gastric Sump Tube  10 Fr  36 inch   50ea/cs CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 1.89$                 2.15$                 13.76%
1.46 Gastric Sump Tube, 12Fr (Each) Total 2231-92912 Salem Gastric Sump Tube, 12 Fr, 48 inch   50ea/cs CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 1.89$                 2.15$                 13.76%
1.47 Gastric Sump Tube, 14Fr (Each) Total 2231-94514 Salem Gastric Sump Tube, 14 Fr, 48 inch   50ea/cs CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 1.89$                 2.15$                 13.76%
1.48 Gauze, 4in. x 4in. Non-Sterile (200/Pack) Total 1212-12108 2 DCED Removed

1.48-ALT Gauze, 4in. x 4in. Non-Sterile (200/Pack) Total 1212-12105 Curaplex Non-Sterile Gauze Sponge, Woven, 12-ply, 4in x 4in CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 200/BG 5.52$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.49 High Concentration Non-Rebreather Mask, Infant (Each) Total 87-2202EA
LTD QTY - Oxygen Mask, Pediatric, Elongated, High Conc, Total NRB, 
Reservoir Bag, 7 ft Tubing  50/cs SUN MED 2 DCED Removed

1.49-ALT High Concentration Non-Rebreather Mask, Infant (Each) Total 2356-22026 Oxygen Mask, Elongated, High Conc, Non-rebreather, Pediatric SUN MED 1/EA 1.56$                 Alt Add to Contract
1.50 Hot Packs, Instant (24/Case) Total 1432-67000 Curaplex Hot Pack - Large - 6.69in x 7.5in 1/EA 50EA/CS *HAZMAT* CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.36$                 0.36$                 
1.51 Hydrogen Peroxide 3%, 16oz Bottle (each) Total 600629 *DC-USE 1421-40012 * HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 3% 16 OZ 12EA/BX MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2 DCED Removed

1.51-ALT Hydrogen Peroxide 3%  16oz Bottle (each) Total 1421-40012 Hydrogen Peroxide 3%  16 oz  12EA/CS MED PLUS SERVICES USA 1/EA 0.70$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.52 I.V. Catheter  16GA x 2in. (Each) Total 4254570 IV Catheter  Introcan Safety  16 ga x 2 inch  Winged  FEP 50ea/bx 4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL  INC 2 1/EA 1.69$                 1.69$                 

1.53 Infant Adhesive Sensor 20/bx Total 2712-25120
Masimo SET M-LNCS SpO2 Sensor, Adhesive, Disposable, Infant 1/EA 
20EA/BX MASIMO 2 1/EA 14.87$               14.87$               

1.54 Instant Glucose, 15gm Tube (3/Pack) Total LN7637 LTD QTY - GLUCOSE TRANSCEND 15GM GEL-ORANGE (3/PK) LIFE NUTRITION LLC 2 DCED Removed
1.54-ALT Instant Glucose, 15gm Tube (3/Pack) Total 664365 Glucose Gel, Orange, 15gm  15/pack, 5pk/cs LIFE NUTRITION, LLC 15/PK 29.75$               Alt Add to Contract

1.55 Instant Winter Cold Packs (24/Case) Total 1431-55000 Curaplex Cold Pack - Small - 5in x 5 in 1/EA 50EA/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.20$                 0.31$                 55.00%

1.56 Introcan Safety IV Catheter, 14GA x 1.25in. (50/Box) Total 601890
IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 14 ga x 1.25 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 
4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 1.71$                 1.71$                 

1.57 Intubation Case Bag Total 680009 INTUBATION BAG BLACK WITH YELLOW STRIPE 14 IN X 8 IN X 3 IN SRP 11 SAFETY INTERNATIONAL 2 1/EA 62.49$               74.99$               20.00%

1.58 IV Admin Set 10 drop, 83in., 2 Needlefree Injections Sites (Each) Total 1712-83210
IV Admin Set 83in 10 Drop, Non Vented Drip Chamber, Roller Clamp, 2 
Needleless PRN sites, Luer Lock

MEDSOURCE 
INTERNATIONAL 2 50/CS 61.00$               78.61$               28.87%

1.59 IV Admin Set 60 drop  83in.  2 Needlefree Injections Sites (Each) Total C884378
IV ADMIN SET ROLLER CLAMP 60 DROP 84 IN 50/CS TWO ULTRASITE NF  
VALVES  8 IN AND 3 IN ABOVE END B. BRAUN MEDICAL  INC 2 1/EA 2.45$                 2.45$                 

1.60 IV Armboard, 3in. x 9in. (Each) Total 450004 LTD QTY - INTRAVENOUS (IV) ARMBOARD DISPOSABLE 3 IN X 9 IN 100/CS
MORRISON MEDICAL 
PRODUCTS 2 DCED Removed

1.60-ALT IV Armboard, 3in. x 9in. (Each) Total 1830-91350 Disposable IV Armboard 3 in x 9 in, 50EA/CS DICK MEDICAL SUPPLY 1/EA 0.94$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.61 IV Catheter, Angiocath, 14GA x 3.25in. Total 352832
CATHETER, DECOMPRESSION NEEDLE, 14 GA X 3.25 IN, BD ANGIOCATH 
10EA/BX, 5BX/CS Becton Dickinson 2 1/EA 2.86$                 17.64$               516.78%

1.62 IV Catheter, Introcan, 14GA x 2in. (Each) Total 602594 IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 14 ga x 2 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.56$                 2.63%

1.63 IV Catheter, Introcan, 16GA x 1.25in. (Each) Total 602586
IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 16 ga x 1.25 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 
4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.62$                 6.58%

1.64 IV Catheter  Introcan  18GA x 1.25in. (50/Box) Total 602560
IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 18 ga x 1.25 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 
4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL  INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.71$                 12.50%

1.65 IV Catheter  Introcan  20GA x 1.25in. (Each) Total 602535
IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 20 ga x 1.25 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 
4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL  INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.71$                 12.50%

1.66 IV Catheter, Introcan, 22GA x 1in. (Each) Total 602519 IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 22 ga x 1 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.66$                 9.21%

1.67 IV Catheter, Introcan, 24GA x .75in. (Each) Total 602500
IV Catheter, Introcan Safety, 24 ga x 0.75 inch, Straight, FEP 50ea/bx 
4bx/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 2 1/EA 1.52$                 1.59$                 4.61%

1.68 IV Ext Set, 8 in, Removable Luer Locking Site, Extension Lock Total 05-00811NEG 2 DCED Removed
1.68-ALT IV Ext Set, 8 in, Removable Luer Locking Site, Extension Lock Total 1714-31081 Curaplex 8in Extension Set CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 1/EA 1.15$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.69 IV Extension Set Ndls 6in. Y-Injection Site Total G1530
EXTENSION SET NEEDLE FREE MACROBORE 2 SITES 1 SPLIT  1 AMSAFE VAL 
DEHP FREE 6 IN 50/CS AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC 2 1/EA 1.38$                 1.62$                 17.39%

1.70 IV Locks Total 1714-31081
Curaplex 8" Exten Set, Rmvble Sure-Lok, NeedleFree Connect, Rotating 
Male LL 1/EA 50EA/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.15$                 1.15$                 

1.71 Kendrick Extrication Device  KED (Each) Total 660030
KENDRICK EXTRICATION DEVICE (KED)  FERNO INCL HEAD STRAPS, 
CARRYING CASE FERNO WASHINGTON 2 1/EA 112.34$            139.65$            24.31%

1.72 Kerlix Roll  4.5in. x 4.1yds  Sterile (Each) Total 150031 BANDAGE ROLL STERILE 4 1/2 IN x 4.1 YARDS 100/CS KERLIX CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 1.39$                 1.59$                 14.39%
1.73 King Airway, KLTS-D, Size 3 (Each) Total 2114-44433 King LTS-D Supraglottic Airway Kit Size 3 Yellow   1/EA 5EA/CS AMBU 2 1/EA 29.99$               29.99$               
1.74 King Airway, KLTS-D, Size 4 (Each) Total 2114-44434 King LTS-D Supraglottic Airway Kit Size 4 Red   1/EA 5EA/CS AMBU 2 1/EA 29.99$               29.99$               
1.75 King Airway, KLTS-D, Size 5 (Each) Total 2114-44435 King LTS-D Supraglottic Airway Kit Size 5 Purple  1/EA 5EA/CS AMBU 2 1/EA 29.99$               29.99$               
1.76 King Airway, LTD, Size 2 (Each) Total 2114-44432 King LTS-D Supraglottic Airway Kit Size 2   1/EA 5EA/CS AMBU 2 1/EA 31.75$               31.75$               
1.77 King Airway, LTD, Size 2.5 (Each) Total 2114-44325 King LTS-D Supraglottic Airway Kit Size 2.5  1/EA 5EA/CS AMBU 2 1/EA 31.75$               31.75$               

1.78 King Vision Channeled Blades, Disposable (Each) Total 2144-KV033
King Vision Video Laryngoscope Blade, Channeled, Disp,18mm, w/White 
LED, Digital CMOS Camera 10ea/cs AMBU 2 1/EA 32.94$               37.94$               15.18%

1.79 Lancets, Safety, Orange (100/Box) Total 2764-70728 Curaplex Safety Lancet, 28g 100/BX 48BX/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 100/BX 11.75$               11.75$               
1.80 Laryngoscope Blade, Disposable, Standard, Mac 2 (Each) Total 2145-13402 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Mac 2, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 4.09$                 4.09$                 
1.81 Laryngoscope Blade  Disposable  Standard  Mac 3 (Each) Total 2145-13403 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade  Mac 3  LED  Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 4.09$                 4.09$                 

2 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

1.82 Laryngoscope Blade, Disposable, Standard, Mac 4 (Each) Total 2145-13404 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Mac 4, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 4.09$                 4.09$                 
1.83 Laryngoscope Blade, Disposable, Standard, Miller 1 (Each) Total 2145-13502 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 1, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 3.77$                 3.77$                 
1.84 Laryngoscope Blade, Disposable, Standard, Miller 2 (Each) Total 2145-13503 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 2, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 3.77$                 3.77$                 
1.85 Laryngoscope Blade, Disposable, Standard, Miller 3, 10/bx Total 2145-13504 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 3, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 3.77$                 3.77$                 
1.86 Laryngoscope Handle  Medium Adult (Each) Total 35011 2 DCED Removed

1.86-ALT Laryngoscope Handle  Medium Adult (Each) Total 2141-13510 Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Handle  Reusable  LED  Water-Resistant CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 1/EA 10.84$               Alt Add to Contract
1.87 Laryngoscope Handle  Pediatric (Each) Total 35010 LTD QTY - Curaplex Laryngoscope Handle Small AA CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 DCED Removed

1.87-ALT Laryngoscope Handle, Pediatric (Each) Total 028620 Rusch Standard Laryngoscope Handle, Chrome, 2 AA Batteries, SM TELEFLEX LLC 1/EA 27.72$               Alt Add to Contract

1.88 LCSU4 300ml Disposable Suction Canister (Each) Total 2212-86100
Suction Canister, 300cc, for the LCSU 4 (300ml) Suction Unit, incl Tubing, 
Disposable LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP. 2 1/EA 14.55$               17.12$               17.66%

1.89 Limb Restraint (Pair) Total 501110
RESTRAINT STRAPS LIMB HOLDER DISPOSABLE W/ DOUBLE D RING ADULT 
1 IN X 60 IN 48PR/CS DICK MEDICAL SUPPLY 2 1/PR 3.63$                 4.04$                 11.29%

1.90 Magil Forceps, Adult (Each) Total 61435 2 DCED Removed
1.90-ALT Magil Forceps, Adult (Each) Total 400008 Magill Catheter Forceps, Stainless Steel, Polished, Adult ZULCO INTERNATIONAL 1/EA 3.89$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.91 Manual Jet Ventilator, without Gauge and Regulator Total 531830 VENTILATOR JET MANUAL WITHOUT GAUGE AND REGULATOR INSTRUMENTATION INDUST. 2 1/EA 205.74$            205.74$            
1.92 Medium Fasplint  (10/Box) Total 560802 FASPLINT VACUUM MEDIUM  10EA/CS HARTWELL MEDICAL LLC 2 1/EA 23.49$               25.53$               8.68%

1.93 Mega Mover 1500 (Each) Total 111500
MegaMover Transport Unit, 40 in x 80 in, Non-woven/Poly, White/Black, 
14 Handles 10ea/cs

LITTLE RAPIDS 
CORPORATION/GRAHAM 
MEDICAL 2 1/EA 17.76$               17.76$               

1.94 Mucosal Atomization Device w/o Syringe (MAD) Total 400125
Mucosal Atomization Device, MAD Intranasal, No Syringe, Latex Free 
25ea/bx TELEFLEX LLC 2 1/EA 6.78$                 8.00$                 17.99%

1.95 Multi-Trauma Dressing, 12in. x 30in. (Each) Total 16353 Curaplex Multi-Trauma Dressing, 12 in x 30 in, Sterile, 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.92$                 0.92$                 
1.96 Nail Polish Remover Pads (100/Box) Total 279-1501BX Nail polish remover pad, Acetone Free 100BX, 10BX/CS DYNAREX CORPORATION 2 100/BX 3.71$                 5.70$                 53.64%

1.97 Nasal Cannula, Adult (50/Case) Total 30050
Curaplex Oxygen Nasal Cannula, Adult, Conventional, Green, 7 ft Tubing 
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.25$                 0.25$                 

1.98 Nasal Cannula, Pediatric (50/Case) Total 30056
Curaplex Oxygen Nasal Cannula, Pediatric, Conventional, Green, 7 ft 
Tubing 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.25$                 0.25$                 

1.99 Nasopharyngeal Airway, 24FR (Each) Total 2021-14660
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 24 Fr, 6.0mm, Latex Free PVC  
10ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.48$                 1.48$                 

1.100 Nasopharyngeal Airway  28FR (Each) Total 2021-14670
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 28 Fr, 7.0mm, Latex Free PVC  
10ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.48$                 1.48$                 

1.101 Nasopharyngeal Airway  32FR (Each) Total 2021-14680
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 32 Fr, 8.0mm, Latex Free PVC  
10ea/bx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.50$                 1.50$                 

1.102 Nebulizer with Adult Mask (Each) Total 30557 Curaplex Nebulizer w/Mask  Adult 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.76$                 0.76$                 
1.103 Nebulizer, In-Line For use with BVM (Each) Total 30059 Curaplex Nebulizer to BVM Adapter Kit CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 3.05$                 3.05$                 
1.104 Needle Blunt Fill 18gx1-1/2in. Total 625211 BLUNT FILTER NEEDLE 18 GA X 1.5 100EA/BX  10BX/CS BECTON DICKINSON 2 1/EA 0.34$                 0.40$                 17.65%
1.105 Newborn Warming Mattress, Port-A-Warmer (Each) Total 951475 WARMER MATTRESS INFANT 10 IN X 19 IN 1/CS PORTA-WARM CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 48.00$               48.00$               

1.106 Non-Rebreather Mask, Adult (Each) Total 30052
Curaplex Oxygen Mask, Adult, Elongated, Total NRB w/o Vent, Reservoir 
Bag, 7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.69$                 0.69$                 

1.107 Non-Rebreather Mask, Pediatric (Each) Total 533-MS-25058EA
Curaplex Oxygen Mask, Pediatric, Elongated, Total NRB, w/o Safety vent, 
7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.69$                 0.69$                 

1.108 Nose Clamp, Disposable, Plastic (100/Box) Total 792-9-0134-44 Noseclip, plastic, disposable  100/pk SUN MED 2 100/PK 29.85$               49.26$               65.03%

1.109
O2 Regulator, CGA 540, All Brass, 40-60 PSI, 2 DISS Rescue Style Main 
Total 15013 Oxygen Regulator  Genstar  CGA540  All Brass  40-60psi  2 DISS

GENSTAR TECHNOLOGIES CO, 
INC 2 1/EA 42.64$               42.64$               

1.110 Occlusive Vaseline Gauze  3in. x 9in. (Each) Total 1213-08331 Gauze  Petrolatum  3 in x 9 in  12/bx 12bx/cs INTEGRITY MEDICAL DEVICES 2 12/BX 5.68$                 5.68$                 

1.111 OPA , Black 60mm (Each) Total 2010-34060
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral  Airway, Child, 60mm (Black) Individually 
Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 44BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.14$                 0.14$                 

1.112 OPA Green 80mm (Each) Total 2010-34080
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral  Airway, SM  ADLT, 80mm (Green) Individually 
Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 26BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.14$                 0.14$                 

1.113 OPA Large Adult Red 100mm (Each) Total 2010-34100
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, LG ADLT, 100mm (PRPL or RD) 
Individually Wrap 1/EA 50EA/BG 14BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.14$                 0.14$                 

1.114 OPA Newborn Size Pink 40mm (Each) Total 2010-34040
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, Noenatal, 40mm (Pink) Individually 
Wrapped  1/EA 50EA/BG 80BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.15$                 0.15$                 

1.115 OPA Yellow 90mm (Each) Total 2010-34090
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral  Airway, Med Adult, 90mm (Yellow)  1/EA 
50EA/BG 18BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.14$                 0.14$                 

1.116 O-Two Disposable CPAP System  #4 Adult Mask (Each) Total 2351-25210 Mask  Disposable Cuffed Adult #4 12/CS
O-TWO MEDICAL 
TECHNOLOGIES INC 2 12/CS 47.99$               55.15$               14.92%

1.117 Oxygen Cylinder Wrench  Nylon (Each) Total 11188BK O2 cylinder wrench  D/E size  nylon  black 50ea/bx HYPERKINETICS 2 1/EA 0.22$                 0.22$                 

1.118 Oxygen Quick Connector Kit (Each) Total 2351-14922
Recovery Oxygen Mask Kit, SurgiVet, Canine/Feline, Reusable, 3 Different 
Size Masks SMITHS MEDICAL ASD, INC. 2 1/KT 94.55$               94.55$               

1.119 Oxygen Regulator Portable Cylinder Total 14288 Curaplex Oxygen Regulator, All-Brass, 2 DISS, 1 Barb, CGA870 CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 37.65$               44.49$               18.17%
1.120 Penlight, Disposable with Pupil Gauge (6/Pack) Total 32762 Curaplex Disposable Penlight  6/pk, 60pk/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 6/PK 3.95$                 3.95$                 

1.121 Precision Xtra Glucometer Test Strips (50/Box) Total E6251
Glucose Test Strips, Precision Xtra, Capillary 50/bx 12bx/cs *Not approved 
for multi patient use* ABBOTT 2 50/BX 20.83$               20.83$               

1.122 Precision Xtra Glucose Meter (Each) Total 179837
PRECISION XTRA GLUCOSE METER   INCL 10 STRIPS AND LANCETS *Not 
approved for multi patient use* ABBOTT 2 1/EA -$                   

1.123 PVP Povidone Iodine Prep Pads, 10% (100/Box) Total 609153 POVIDONE IODINE (PVP) PREP PADS 100/BX 10BX/CS DYNAREX CORPORATION 2 100/BX 4.00$                 4.00$                 

3 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

1.124 Restraint Strap With Double D Ring (Pair) Total 501110
RESTRAINT STRAPS LIMB HOLDER DISPOSABLE W/ DOUBLE D RING ADULT 
1 IN X 60 IN 48PR/CS DICK MEDICAL SUPPLY 2 1/PR 3.61$                 4.04$                 11.91%

1.125
Restraint Strap. 2 Piece, 5 Foot, Seatbelt Buckle, Loop Lock, Black (Each) 
Total 16683

Curaplex Backboard Strap, Black, 5 ft, Side Release Buckle, Loop Lock, 
Polypropylen  100ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.85$                 2.39$                 29.19%

1.126 Ring Cutter (Each) Total 61511 2 DCED Removed
1.126-ALT Ring Cutter (Each) Total 400010 Ring Cutter MAGNUM MEDICAL  INC. 1/EA 6.32$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.127 Safety Razor  Disposable (50/Box) Total 084846 Prep Razors  Medichoice  Disposable  10/pk 72pk/cs OTHER MANUFACTURER 2 10/PK 1.26$                 2.12$                 68.25%
1.128 Sager Traction Splint, Form III Single, S-301 (Each) Total 560301 SPLINT, TRACTION FORM III  LOWER LIMB SINGLE SAGER S-301 SUNMEDICA INC. 2 1/EA 262.44$            541.74$            106.42%
1.129 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Large, 36-60inch Hip Total 665567 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Large, 36-54 in Hip  24ea/cs SAM MEDICAL 2 1/EA 65.32$               65.32$               
1.130 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Small, 27-47 inch Hip Total 665565 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Small, 27-47 in Hip 24ea/cs SAM MEDICAL 2 1/EA 65.32$               65.32$               
1.131 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Standard, 32-50inch Hip Total 665566 SAM Pelvic Sling II, Standard, 32-50 in Hip  24ea/cs SAM MEDICAL 2 1/EA 65.32$               65.32$               

1.132 Sharps Container 2 QT (Each) Total 5810-8503-1
*DCV-USE 298507SA * SHARPS CONTAINER IN ROOM TRANSPARENT RED 
1/2 GALLON 6.25 IN X 4.75 IN X 10.75 IN CARDINAL HEALTH 2 DCED Removed

1.132-ALT Sharps Container 2 QT (Each) Total 298507SA
In-Room Sharps Container, with Counter Balanced Lid, Transparent Red, 5 
Quart CARDINAL HEALTH 1/EA 5.31$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.133 Sharps Container  5 Quart  Mailbox Style (Each) Total 5810-8513
SHARPS CONTAINER IN ROOM MAILBOX STYLE LID TRANSPARENT RED 5 
QUART 20/CS CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 4.90$                 4.90$                 

1.134 Sharps Shuttle Dart (Each) Total 64250
Curaplex Sharps Solo, Sharps container with one time lockable seal, 6.5 in  
24ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 1.42$                 1.42$                 

1.135 Small Fasplint (10/Box) Total 560801 FASPLINT VACUUM SMALL 10EA/CS HARTWELL MEDICAL LLC 2 1/EA 15.55$               17.04$               9.58%
1.136 Spit Sock Hood (Each) Total 1033-15311 SPIT SOCK FACE COVER TO PREVENT PATIENT SPITTING, WHITE STEARNS WEAR 2 1/EA 3.24$                 3.24$                 

1.137 Stethoscope Adscope 609 Orange (Each) Total 54609RD *DCV-USE 2621-61914 * Stethoscope, Adscope 609, Red, Lightweight
AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC 
CORP. 2 DCED Removed

1.137-ALT Stethoscope Adscope 609 Orange (Each) Total 2621-61914 ADSCOPE-lite 619, Red
AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC 
CORP. 1/EA 18.93$               Alt Add to Contract

1.138 Stopcock, 3 Way, Male Luer (50/Case) Total 35411 STOPCOCK 3 WAY  50EA/CS W/SWIVEL MALE LUER LOCK Smiths Medical 2 1/EA 0.72$                 0.72$                 
1.139 Suction Canister, w/Red lid, 800cc (Each) Total 2212-10800 Curaplex Disposable Suction Canister, 800cc 1/EA 100EA/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 2.09$                 2.70$                 29.19%

1.140 Suction Catheter, 10fr (Each) Total 36092
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 10 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.141 Suction Catheter  12fr (Each) Total 36093
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 12 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.142 Suction Catheter, 14fr (Each) Total 36094
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 14 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.143 Suction Catheter, 16fr (Each) Total 36095
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 16 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.144 Suction Catheter, 18fr (Each) Total 36096
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 18 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.145 Suction Catheter, 6fr (Each) Total 36090
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 6 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port 
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.146 Suction Catheter, 8fr (Each) Total 36091
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 8 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port  
50ea/cs CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.13$                 0.13$                 

1.147 Suction Tubing (Each) Total 16106 Curaplex Suction Tubing 1/4 in x 6 ft 1/EA 20EA/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.85$                 0.85$                 
1.148 Surgilube Jelly  3gm Foil Packs (144/Box) Total 440128 LTD QTY - LUBRICATING JELLY PDI STERILE   2.7GM 144/BX 12BX/CS MED PLUS SERVICES USA 2 DCED Removed

1.148-ALT Surgilube Jelly  3gm Foil Packs (144/Box) Total 1340-27000 Curaplex Lubricating Jelly  Foil Packet 2.7g  144/BX 12BX/CS DUKAL  LLC 144/BX 8.75$                 Alt Add to Contract

1.149 Syringe 1cc Luer Lock w/o Needle Total 629628
SYRINGE ONLY LUER LOCK 1CC 100/PK 8PK/CS BECTON DICKINSON 100/PK 
8PK/CS Becton Dickinson 2 100/PK 22.99$               52.68$               129.14%

1.150 Syringe Only, 60cc, Luer Lock (50/Box) Total 620300 SYRINGE DISPOSABLE LUER LOCK 50-60CC 25/BX 6BX/CS EXEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. 2 25/BX 15.49$               17.49$               12.91%
1.151 Tape, Paper, 1in. (12 Rolls/Box) Total 1110-14011 2 DCED Removed

1.151-ALT Tape, Paper, 1in. (12 Rolls/Box) Total 279-3552BX Paper Surgical Tape, Hypoallergenic, 1inch x 10 yard DYNAREX CORPORATION 12/BX 4.23$                 Alt Add to Contract
1.152 Tape, Waterproof, 2in. (6 Rolls/Box) Total 625-2045033BX Waterproof tape, 2 in x 5 yds, spools and shells  6rls/bx  12bx/cs DUKAL CORP. 2 6/BX 10.45$               10.45$               

1.153 Thermoscan Pro6000 Tympanic Thermometer (Each) Total 2731-14603
Thermometer, Ear, Braun Thermoscan PRO 6000, w/LG Cradle, Wall 
Mountable, Holds 2 Probe Bx WELCH ALLYN, INC.. 2 1/EA 224.99$            244.34$            8.60%

1.154 Thermoscan Probe Covers, PRO6000 (20/Box) Total 2733-14605
Probe Covers, Braun Thermoscan PRO 6000 Ear Thermometer, Disposable 
200/bx 25bx/cs WELCH ALLYN, INC.. 2 200/BX 13.89$               13.89$               

1.155 Tourniquet  Latex Free 1in. X 18in. (10/Pack) Total 1841-14000 Curaplex Tourniquet 1 in x 18 in  Blue  Rolled  Latex-Free 250/BG 2BG/CS CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 250/BG 19.95$               19.95$               
1.156 Transparent Tape  2in. (6 Rolls/Box) Total 1110-14004 2 DCED Removed

1.156-ALT Transparent Tape, 2in. (6 Rolls/Box) Total 1515272 Transpore Surgical Tape, Clear, Porous, Hypoallergenic, 2inch x 10 yard 3M 6/BX 10.97$               Alt Add to Contract
1.157 Tube Gastric Sump PVC 48in. 18fr Total 2231-98618 Salem Gastric Sump Tube, 18 Fr, 48 inch   50ea/cs CARDINAL HEALTH 2 1/EA 1.91$                 2.13$                 11.52%

1.158 Utility bowl  , 5 Quart (Each) Total 1072-31778
Basin, Utility, Round, Graphite, 5 qt, 10 3/4 inch x 4 1/4 inch, Latex Free    
50ea/cs MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2 1/EA 0.70$                 0.88$                 25.71%

1.159 Valved Tee Adapter, Adult Total 301-T102 Curaplex Valved Tee Adapter, Adult 22mm OD x 22mm OD CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 2 1/EA 0.94$                 0.94$                 
2.1 Adenosine, 3mg/ml, 2ml, 10/Box Total 0542-02 LTD QTY - Adenosine 6mg, 2ml Vial  10ea/bx CARDINAL HEALTH-PHARMA 1 DCED Removed

2.1-ALT Adenosine, 3mg/ml, 2ml, 10/Box Total 0651-02 ADENOSINE 6MG 2ML VIAL 10/PK FRESENIUS 10/PK 164.99$            Alt Add to Contract

2.2 Adenosine  3mg/ml  4ml PFS Total 0301-68 Adenosine 12mg  4ml Luer Lock Syringe 10/BX
SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS, 
INC. 1 10/BX 254.99$            254.99$            

4 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

2.5 Adrenalin Injection SDV 1mg/mL 1mL Total 0159-25EA Adrenalin (Epinephrine) 1mg, 1ml (1:1000) Vial 25ea/pk CARDINAL HEALTH-PHARMA 1 25/PK 452.50$            452.50$            

2.6 Albuterol Inh Solution 3mL 0.083% (25/Box) Total 9501-25 ALBUTEROL 0.083%   2.5MG, 3ML  25VIALS/BX
NEPHRON 
PHARMACEUTICALS CORP 1 25/BX 2.99$                 3.94$                 31.77%

2.7 Amiodarone  50mg/ml  3ml Vial Total 0616-03
*MFG B/O - BEST EXP 7/2023 * AMIODARONE 150MG 3ML VIAL 25EA/PK 
30PK/CS OTHER MANUFACTURER 1 25/PK 42.99$               48.89$               13.72%

2.8 Atropine  0.1mg/ml  10ml  Pre-Filled Syringe (10/Box) Total AB1630-10 Atropine 1mg 10ml Ansyr PFS 10EA/BX PFIZER INC. 1 10/BX 67.89$               92.22$               35.84%
2.9 Baby Aspirin  81mg (36/Bottle) Total 911316 Aspirin 81mg Chewable  Orange Flavor 36/Bottle GERI-CARE 1 36/BT 0.71$                 0.71$                 

2.10 Calcium Chloride, 10%, 10ml PFS (10/Box) Total 371010 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 1GM  10ML ANSYR SYRINGE 1010C PFIZER INC. 1 10/BX 82.49$               111.83$            35.57%
2.11 D-10 - Dextrose 250ml Total 7520-20 IV Solution, Dextrose 10% 250ml Bag  24ea/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 1 1/EA 2.45$                 2.45$                 

2.12 Diphenhydramine (Benadryl) 50mg/ml, 1ml Vial (25/Box) Total 0376-25
*DCV-USE 101-25 * DIPHENHYDRAMINE  50MG/ML 1ML SDV 2035 - 
BENADRYL  25 VIALS/PK

Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA 
Inc 1 DCED Removed

2.12-ALT Diphenhydramine (Benadryl) 50mg/ml, 1ml Vial (25/Box) Total 101-25 Diphenhydramine 50mg, 1ml vial 25/BX
ARMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, 
INC. 25/BX 29.99$               Alt Add to Contract

2.13 DuoNeb Inhaler Solution, 3ml Bullet (30/Box) Total 0201-01
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE 0.5MG/ALBUTEROL 3.0MG INDIVIDUALLY 
WRAPPED 30EA/BX  (Generic for Duoneb) 12BX/CS

NEPHRON 
PHARMACEUTICALS CORP 1 30/BX 10.75$               10.75$               

2.14 Epinephrine 1:10:000, 10ml PFS (10/Box) Total 373316 Epinephrine 1:10000, 1mg, 10ml Luer Jet 1019B 10ea/pk IMS LIMITED 1 10/PK 94.99$               120.08$            26.41%
2.15 Etomidate (Amidate)  2mg/ml  20ml Vial (10/Box) Total 6695-01 Etomidate  20mg  10ml Vial 10EA/BX PFIZER INC. 1 10/BX 69.94$               69.94$               
2.16 Glucagon (Each) Total 0593-03 *SEE NOTES* Glucagon 1mg  1ml vial kit with 1ml Sterile Water OTHER MANUFACTURER 1 1/EA 156.99$            156.99$            
2.17 Lidocaine  2%  5ml Pre-Filled Syringe  10/bx Total 379137 LIDOCAINE 1% 5ML ANSYR SYRINGE 1042C 10EA/BX PFIZER INC. 1 10/BX 73.95$               106.08$            43.45%
2.18 Lidocane Jelly  2%  5ml (Each) Total 370711 *DCV-USE 379200 * LIDOCAINE 2% JELLY 5ML TUBE 2070 AKORN  INC. 1 DCED Removed

2.18-ALT Lidocane Jelly, 2%, 5ml (Each) Total 373013 Lidocaine Jelly, 2%, 10ml Uro-Jet Syringe IMS LIMITED 25/BX 190.50$            Alt Add to Contract
2.20 Magnesium Bag 4G 40mg/mL in Normal Saline Total 672923 MAGNESIUM SULFATE IN WATER FOR INJ 40MG/ML (100ML) 24EA/CS PFIZER INC. 1 24/CS 224.40$            224.40$            
2.21 Magnesium Sulfate, 50%, 2ml Vial (25/Box) Total 064-03 Magnesium Sulfate 50% 1gm, 2ml vial 25EA/BX OTHER MANUFACTURER 1 25/BX 51.25$               58.95$               15.02%
2.22 Naloxone (Narcan), 1mg/ml, 2ml Pre-Filled Syringe (10/Box) Total 373369 NALOXONE 2MG  2ML LUER JET 1029B  10EA/CS IMS LIMITED 1 10/CS 327.95$            327.95$            
2.23 Neo-Synephrine Spray, 1%, 15ml Bottle (Each) Total 135301 *DC-USE 0050-15 * NEO-SYNEPHRINE 0.5% REGULAR SPRAY 15ML  2087 OTHER MANUFACTURER 1 DCED Removed

2.23-ALT Neo-Synephrine Spray, 1%, 15ml Bottle (Each) Total 0050-15 Neo Synephrine  0.5% 15ml CARDINAL HEALTH-PHARMA 1/EA 4.24$                 Alt Add to Contract

2.24 NitroMist Spray 230 spray Bottle 8.5gm/Bt Total 1911-43008
*DCB-USE 0120-12 * Nitromist 400mcg Spray 8.5gm bottle 230 metered 
doses

McKESSON C/O EVUS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 1 DCED Removed

2.24-ALT NitroMist Spray 230 spray Bottle 8.5gm/Bt Total 0120-12 Nitroglycerin Lingual 12gm Pump Spray (200 metered doses) ALLEGIS PHARMACEUTICALS 1/EA 160.99$            Alt Add to Contract

2.26
Ondansetron OD Orally Disintegrating Tablets 4mg Unit Dose Blister Card 
3x10/Pac Total 0390-10 Ondansetron 4mg Orally Disintegrating Tablet  3x10UD OTHER MANUFACTURER 1 30/BX 4.75$                 4.75$                 

2.27 Ondansetron  2mg/ml  2ml Vial (25/Box) Total 6130-05 Ondansetron 4mg  2ml vial 25EA/BX CARDINAL HEALTH-PHARMA 1 25/BX 7.92$                 7.92$                 
2.28 Sodium Bicarb, 0.084%, 50ml PFS (10/Box) Total 376637 SODIUM BICARBONATE 8.4% LIFESHIELD SYRINGE 1035A 10EA/BX PFIZER INC. 1 10/BX 116.99$            175.56$            50.06%

2.29 Sodium Chloride (Saline) Flush, 10ml Pre-Filled Syringe (100/BX) Total 600-10
*DCB-USE 1920-01010 * IV Flush Syringe, Normal Saline, 10 ml Prefilled 
12 cc Syr 100ea/bx 4bx/cs AQUABILITI 1 DCED Removed

2.29-ALT Sodium Chloride (Saline) Flush, 10ml Pre-Filled Syringe (100/BX) Total 1920-01010
IV flush syringe, Normal Saline, 10ml Prefilled in 10ml Syringe 30ea/bx 
8bx/cs

AMSINO INTERNATIONAL, 
INC. 1/EA 0.38$                 Alt Add to Contract

2.30 Sodium Chloride 0.9% IV, 500ml (Each) Total 358001 IV Solution, Sodium Chloride 0.9% 500ml Bag 24ea/cs BBraun L8001 B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 1 1/EA 2.34$                 2.84$                 21.37%
2.31 Sodium Chloride 0.9%, IV, 1000ml  (Each) Total 7800-09 IV Solution, Sodium Chloride 0.9% 1000ml Bag 12ea/cs B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 1 1/EA 2.45$                 2.98$                 21.63%
2.32 Sodium Chloride 0.9%, IV, 50ml (Each) Total 601306 IV Solution, Sodium Chloride 0.9% 50ml Partial Fill Singlepak 96ea/cs BAXTER HEALTHCARE-DMG 1 1/EA 1.98$                 1.98$                 
2.33 Sodium Chloride, Irrigation, 250ml (Each) Total 358002 IV Solution, Sodium Chloride 0.9% 250ml Bag 24ea/cs BBraun L8002 B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC 1 1/EA 2.45$                 2.91$                 18.78%

3.1 12 Lead Cables for Phillips MRX Total 2740-C16 *DCV-NO SUB * *Option for MRx* Shielded 12-lead ECG Cable Set PHILIPS HEALTHCARE 1 DCED Removed

3.2 Adult NIBP BP Air Hose M1598B Total M1598B ADULT PRESSURE INTERCONNECT CABLE  1.5 METER LENGTH
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 53.41$               64.49$               20.75%

3.3 ECG Electrode  Blue Sensor  R Series (25/Pack) Total 230026 Electrodes  BlueSensor R  Adult  Foam  25/PK 40PK/CS AMBU 1 25/PK 7.75$                 7.45$                 -3.87%

3.4 Filterline Set, Adult/Pediatric, Each Total 174620
FILTERLINE SET, NON HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 
100EA/BX MEDTRONIC  (covidien) 1 1/EA 5.95$                 6.99$                 17.48%

3.5 Peds - Blue Sensor ECG Electrode, SP Series (10/Pack) Total 230005 Electrodes, BlueSensor SP, Medium Size, Pediatric/Adult 10/PK 200PK/CS AMBU 1 10/PK 2.54$                 2.54$                 

3.6 Philips Defib Pads, MRX, Adult (Pair) Total 2742-ATM3713A
*DCV-NO SUB * ADULT/CHILD PLUS MULTIFUNCTION ELECTRODE PADS 
FOR MRX, FR2, XLT, PLUG STYLE,10 PRS/BOX

PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 DCED Removed

3.7 Philips Defib Pads, MRX, Pediatric (5 Pair/Case) Total 9415
*DCV-NO SUB * Multifunction Electrode/Defib Pads, 
Pediatric,Radiotransparent, for HeartStart MRx

PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 DCED Removed

3.8 Philips ECG 10-Lead Trunk Cable for MRX (Each) Total 2743-66301
10 LEAD ECG TRUNK CABLE FOR A 5 LEAD MONITOR CABLE, 6.5 FT, FOR 
MP2 AND MRx

PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 194.93$            220.92$            13.33%

3.9 Philips Large Adult BP Cuff  Reusable (Each) Total M4557A ANTIMICROBIAL REUSABLE NBP CUFF LARGE ADULT
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 24.15$               29.15$               20.70%

3.10 Philips MRX Paper, 65mm (10 Rolls/Box) Total 989803138181 LTD QTY - PAPER 75MM FOR PHILIPS MRX  10RL/BX 8BX/CS
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 DCED Removed

3.10-ALT Philips MRX Paper, 65mm (10 Rolls/Box) Total 2745-10075
Curaplex&reg; ECG Chart Paper, Thermal, 75mm, Red Grid, Roll for Philips 
Heartstart MRx CURAPLEX BY BOUND TREE 1/RL 1.20$                 Alt Add to Contract

3.11 Philips MRX Pediatric Trunk Cable Total 2743-66301
10 LEAD ECG TRUNK CABLE FOR A 5 LEAD MONITOR CABLE, 6.5 FT, FOR 
MP2 AND MRx

PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 194.99$            220.92$            13.30%

3.12 Philips Reusable BP Cuff, MRX, Adult (Each) Total M4555A *DCV-NO SUB * ANTIMICROBIAL REUSABLE NBP CUFF ADULT
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 DCED Removed

3.13 Philips SPO2 Sensor  Reusable  Adult (Each) Total LM1191A
REUSABLE ADULT SPO2 SENSOR FOR HEARTSTART MRX, 8-PIN 
CONNECTOR

PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 192.58$            232.54$            20.75%

5 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3



Renewal Item List for Henderson Fire Dept
EMS Medical Supplies

Bid No.: 146-20

Henderson Fire Dept 
Bid Line #

Henderson Fire Dept Item Description
Bound Tree Medical 

Item #
Bound Tree Medical Item Description Vendor Name

Sarnova 
Award

Selling UoM Current Price New Price Notes/Increase

3.14 Philips Pediatric BP Cuff, Reusable (Each) Total M4553A REUSABLE NBP CUFF  PEDIATRIC  ANTIMICROBIAL
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 1/EA 21.24$               21.24$               

3.15 Smart Capnoline CO2, With Tubing, Adult/Intermediate (Each) Total 177268
SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/O2 TUBING, 
ADULT/INTERMEDIATE  100EA/BX MEDTRONIC  (covidien) 1 1/EA 7.42$                 7.42$                 

3.16 Philips MRx Lithium Ion Battery Module M3538A *DCV-NO SUB * MRX LITHION ION BATTERY  MODULE
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
HSG 1 DCED Removed

4.1 3M N95 Mask, Regular Size (20/Box) Total 291860
*NON-RETURNABLE* Particulate Respirator, N95, REG Size, Cup, Blue, 
Nosefoam, Fluid Resistant, Disp, L 3M HEALTH CARE 2 20/BX 20.60$               20.60$               

4.2 Eye Shield Mask Combo, Ear Loop (25/Box) Total 058-5194-EBX
*DCV-NO SUB *NON-RETURNABLE* Face Mask and shield, Combo-E, 
earloops w/snaps, blue 25/bx, 4bx/cs Alpha Pro Tech Inc. 2 DCED Removed

4.2-ALT Eye Shield Mask Combo, Ear Loop (25/Box) Total 4851 Mask, Face Shield, Full Face, One Size Fits All, Disposable
PAULSON MFG 
CORPORATION 1/EA 2.39$                 Alt Add to Contract

4.3 Hand Sanitizer, 4oz Bottle (Each) Total 11974 hand sanitizer, Dermacen, instant, w/aloe, 4 oz. bottle  24ea/cs CENTRAL SOLUTIONS, INC 2 1/EA 0.92$                 0.92$                 

4.4 Large Nitrile Gloves (BX) Total 297400
Gloves, Freeform SE, LG, Standard Exam, Nitrile, Latex Free, Powder Free 
100/bx 10bx/cs

ANSELL HEALTHCARE 
PRODUCTS LLC 2 100/BX 9.37$                 11.27$               20.28%

4.5 Medium Nitrile Gloves (BX) Total 297300
Gloves, Freeform SE, MED, Standard Exam, Nitrile, Latex Free, Powder 
Free 100/bx 10bx/cs

ANSELL HEALTHCARE 
PRODUCTS LLC 2 100/BX 9.37$                 11.27$               20.28%

4.6 Small Nitrile Gloves (BX) Total 297200
Gloves, Freeform SE, SM, Standard Exam, Nitrile, Latex Free, Powder Free 
100/bx 10bx/cs

ANSELL HEALTHCARE 
PRODUCTS LLC 2 100/BX 9.37$                 11.27$               20.28%

4.7 Super Sani-Wipes ALC  XL (65/Pack) Total 286984 SUPER SANI-CLOTH X-LG WIPE  65/TUB 6/CS MED PLUS SERVICES USA 2 65/TB 6.92$                 9.00$                 30.06%

4.8 X-Large Nitrile Gloves (BX) Total 297500
Gloves, Freeform SE, XL, Standard Exam, Nitrile, Latex Free, Powder Free 
100/bx 10bx/cs

ANSELL HEALTHCARE 
PRODUCTS LLC 2 100/BX 9.37$                 11.27$               20.28%

6 of 6 Bound Tree Medical, LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58EC7E93-72B8-4555-9588-9E7B387449E3




